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2018 Dan Cotter 4779 Camp Run Road Georgetown OH 45121 937-213-0715 Anytime Adams Yes
2018 Christopher Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 513-401-3637 Anytime Adams Yes
2019 Dan Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 45103 513-502-5443 Anytime Adams Yes
2018 Erik Hassan 6155 Crest Valley Lane Loveland OH 45140 513-504-9812 Evening Adams Yes
2019 Tom House 6858 Hurd Ave. Madisonville OH 45227 513-519-4840 Anytime Adams Yes
2018 Robert Malinzak rjmalinzak@yahoo.com 513-553-1718 Anderson Twp.
2018 Patrick Daley 3526 Linwood Ave Cincinnati OH 45226 513-321-9123 Anywhere Yes not cut outs
2017 Brent Caldwell 36 Waterside Way Covington KY 41017 859-802-8404 4pm or later Boone Yes
2018 Amy Osborne 5090 Romohr Rd Cincinnati OH 45244 513-909-9233 Anytime Boone Co, KY Yes
2017 Brian Oaks 2031 Carolina Trace Rd West Harrison IN 47060 513-300-0634 Anytime Brookville, IN Yes
2018 Susan Berger 2664 McCafferty Rd Fayetteville OH 45118 513-515-8219 Anytime Brown Yes
2018 Dan Cotter 4779 Camp Run Road Georgetown OH 45121 937-213-0715 Anytime Brown Yes
2017 Darren Davenport 7164 S St Rt 123 Blanchester OH 45107 513-602-8008 8am-8pm Brown Yes
2019 Dan Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 45103 513-502-5443 Anytime Brown Yes
2018 Erik Hassan 6155 Crest Valley Lane Loveland OH 45140 513-504-9812 Evening Brown Yes
2019 Tom House 6858 Hurd Ave. Madisonville OH 45227 513-519-4840 Anytime Brown Yes
2018 Gary Keuffer 3121 Bethel New Hope Road Bethel OH 45106 937-379-2048 Anytime Brown Yes
2019 Shelly McCClain 5507 Brushy Fork Rd Batavia OH 45103 513-317-1289 8am-10pm Brown Yes cut-outs too
2017 Kelly Morse Fayetteville OH 859-468-4560 Anytime Brown
2018 Robby Neal Eden Road Georgetown OH 45121 937-483-8563 Anytime Brown Yes Maybe
2017 Leslie Pelfrey 2861 Edwards Rd Sardinia OH 45171 513-300-1664 Brown Yes
2019 Jack Vehr 6574 E. Knollwood Cir. OH 513-277-1536 Anytime Brown Yes
2017 Mark Wesseler Brown Co Mt Orab OH 45154 513-373-2724 Brown n/a
2017 Doug Woodall 7927 J. Bolender Rd Felicity OH 513-505-3059 Anytime Brown Yes
2018 Joan Angst 3279 E. Taylor School Rd Hamilton OH 45011 513-726-0204 Morning Butler Yes
2017 Tom Angst 3279 E. Taylor School Rd Hamilton OH 45011 513-827-8980 Anytime Butler Yes
2018 Brady B brazblue@yahoo.com 615-436-3923 Anytime Butler Yes
2018 Cheryl Birkenhauer birkencl@miamioh.edu 513-461-3337 6p Butler Yes
2018 Clark Brown 9085 Magill Road Camden OH 45311 937-248-8742 Anytime Butler Yes
2017 Jann Carrier 8008 Pepper Pike West Chester OH 45069 513-777-0674 Butler Yes
2018 Christopher Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 513-401-3637 Anytime Butler Yes
2017 Scott Hembree 7944 Wise Ave West Chester OH 45069 513-368-5822 Anytime Butler Yes
2019 Drew Johnson 2850 Lanes Mill Rd. Oxford OH 45056 513-461-7513 Evenings Butler Yes
2018 Annette Jons 7265 Wethersfield Dr 513-668-6340 Anytime Butler Yes
2019 Kevin Kress 5560 McCoy Rd Oxford OH 45056 513-608-7550 Anytime Butler Yes
2017 Jen Kummerle 5850 Princeton Rd Liberty Twp OH 45011 513-309-2009 Anytime Butler Yes
2017 Danny Lanham 6211 W. Alexandria Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-425-0509 Butler Yes
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2017 Dennis & Debra Malone 4928 Long Farm Ln Trenton OH 45067 513-428-0375 Day Butler Yes not cut outs
2017 Jeremy Menner 5569 Bluepine Dr Cincinnati OH 45247 513-470-6675 8am-9pm Butler Yes
2018 Michael Joe Meyer 4186 Layhigh Road Fairfield OH 45014 513-738-0753 Anytime Butler Yes
2019 Sue Morgan 5988 Milliken Rd Liberty Twp OH 45011 513-478-7499 Anytime Butler Yes
2018 Tim Murray 7461 Princeton Rd Liberty Twp OH 45044 513-432-2113 after 8a Butler Yes
2019 Michael Patrick 3840 Reeme Ln. Cincinnati OH 45211 513-504-0057 8am - 9pm Butler Yes
2018 Sarah Robards 4784 Highridge Ave Cincinnati OH 45238 513-680-1122 Anytime Butler Yes
2017 Tim Ruins 16 Vermont Ave Cincinnati OH 45215 513-821-3428 Anytime Butler n/a
2018 Bill Schlater 323 Kings Mills Road Mason OH 45040 513-594-8569 After 8a Butler Yes
2019 Wayne Siebert 7815 Wild Turkey Walk OH 937-470-8628 Anytime Butler Yes
2019 Walter Weldon 6770 Sandalwood Ln Cincinnati OH 45224 513-681-5274 Anytime Butler Yes
2018 Keith Mealy 999 Ward Koebel Rd Oregonia OH 45054 513-300-9559 Anytime Butler (eastern) Yes
2017 Brent Caldwell 36 Waterside Way Covington KY 41017 859-802-8404 4pm or later Campbell Yes
2018 Amy Osborne 5090 Romohr Rd Cincinnati OH 45244 513-909-9233 Anytime Campbell Co, KY Yes
2017 Chris Thompson mailmanet2@gmail.com 937-605-4410 Anytime Champaign Yes
2019 Jeff Holland 2918 Van Dyke Dr Cincinnati OH 45208 513-256-9858 Anytime Cincinnati - East side Yes
2018 Don Black 7245 East Singer Road Dayton OH 45424 937-974-7171 Clark Yes
2019 George Brown 1225 Robert Dickey Blvd Dayton OH 45409 937-371-4111 Anytime Clark Yes
2017 Chris Thompson mailmanet2@gmail.com 937-605-4410 Anytime Clark Yes
2017 Robert Thompson 9961 Collins Arbogast Rd South Vienna OH 45369 937-605-0445 Anytime Clark Yes
2018 Susan Berger 2664 McCafferty Rd Fayetteville OH 45118 513-515-8219 Anytime Clermont Yes
2018 Dan Cotter 4779 Camp Run Road Georgetown OH 45121 937-213-0715 Anytime Clermont Yes
2017 Patrick Daley 3526 Linwood Ave Cincinnati OH 45226 513-321-9123 Clermont Yes not cut outs
2017 Darren Davenport 7164 S St Rt 123 Blanchester OH 45107 513-602-8008 8am-8pm Clermont Yes
2018 Christopher Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 513-401-3637 Anytime Clermont Yes
2019 Dan Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 45103 513-502-5443 Anytime Clermont Yes
2018 Erik Hassan 6155 Crest Valley Lane Loveland OH 45140 513-504-9812 Evening Clermont Yes
2018 Gary Keuffer 3121 Bethel New Hope Road Bethel OH 45106 937-379-2048 Anytime Clermont Yes
2019 Bob Laudeman 5388 South Milford Rd Milford OH 45150 513-888-8335 Anytime Clermont Yes
2019 John Laudeman 2996 Saddleback Cincinnati OH 45244 513-429-0131 Anytime Clermont Yes
2018 Diana Long 2653 Black Hoof Trail 614-519-1149 Anytime Clermont Yes
2018 Robert Malinzak rjmalinzak@yahoo.com 513-553-1718 Clermont
2019 Shelly McCClain 5507 Brushy Fork Rd Batavia OH 45103 513-317-1289 8am-10pm Clermont Yes cut-outs too
2017 Wade Morey 402 Broadway St Loveland OH 45140 513-646-8835 Anytime Clermont Yes
2018 Robby Neal Eden Road Georgetown OH 45121 937-483-8563 Anytime Clermont Yes Maybe
2018 Amy Osborne 5090 Romohr Rd Cincinnati OH 45244 513-909-9233 Anytime Clermont Yes
2020 Tim Pappas 513-307-4184 Anytime Anywhere Yes cut-outs too
2020 Tracy Pappas 513-426-3602 Anytime Anywhere Yes cut-outs too
2017 Leslie Pelfrey 2861 Edwards Rd Sardinia OH 45171 513-300-1664 Clermont Yes
2018 Sarah Robards 4784 Highridge Ave Cincinnati OH 45238 513-680-1122 Anytime Clermont Yes
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2019 Ron Salatin 6691 Deerview Dr. OH 513-470-2568 Anytime Clermont Yes
2019 Michael Smith 10863 Grog RunRd Loveland OH 45140 513-515-9182 Anytime Clermont Yes
2019 Bob Solimena 9874 Stonebridge Dr. Loveland OH 45140 513-449-6590 Business Hours Clermont Yes
2019 Jack Vehr 6574 E. Knollwood Cir. OH 513-277-1536 Anytime Clermont Yes
2018 Geoffrey Hultgren 882 Settlemyre Road Oregonia OH 513-315-2084 Afternoon Clermont (Loveland)

2017 Debbie Miller 8080 Woodlands Ln Loveland OH 45140 513-683-6514 Day
Clermont (Loveland, 

Milford) Yes Low to ground

2017 Nathan Dronen 5704 Windsong Ln Milford OH 45150 513-833-0784 4-8pm
Clermont (Milford, 
Batavia, Eastgate) Yes

2018 Keith Mealy 999 Ward Koebel Rd Oregonia OH 45054 513-300-9559 Anytime Clermont (Northern) Yes
2017 Kim Amanns 520 Green Rd Cincinnati OH 45255 513-236-7441 Anytime Clermont (west side) Yes
2018 Bob Dahlauser 2653 Black Hoof Trail 513-576-1990 M-F daytime Clermont (Western) Yes
2017 Darren Davenport 7164 S St Rt 123 Blanchester OH 45107 513-602-8008 8am-8pm Clinton Yes
2019 Alaura Pittman 10448 SR 28 OH 937-768-9291 Anytime Clinton Yes
2019 Wayne Siebert 7815 Wild Turkey Walk OH 937-470-8628 Anytime Clinton Yes
2019 Rollin Tomlin 1695 N Curry Rd Wilmington OH 45177 937-725-0508 Anytime Clinton Yes
2018 Geoffrey Hultgren 882 Settlemyre Road Oregonia OH 513-315-2084 Afternoon Clinton (Clarksville)
2018 Keith Mealy 999 Ward Koebel Rd Oregonia OH 45054 513-300-9559 Anytime Clinton (Western) Yes
2017 Brian Oaks 2031 Carolina Trace Rd West Harrison IN 47060 513-300-0634 Anytime Crosby Yes
2018 Don Black 7245 East Singer Road Dayton OH 45424 937-974-7171 Darke Yes
2017 Brian Oaks 2031 Carolina Trace Rd West Harrison IN 47060 513-300-0634 Anytime Dearborn Yes
2019 Mike Niemeyer 21859 Georgetown Rd Lawrenceburg IN 47025 513-846-3561 Anytime Dearborn, IN (eastern) Yes
2019 Rollin Tomlin 1695 N Curry Rd Wilmington OH 45177 937-725-0508 Anytime Fayette Yes
2017 Chris Thompson mailmanet2@gmail.com 937-605-4410 Anytime Franklin Yes
2018 Don Black 7245 East Singer Road Dayton OH 45424 937-974-7171 Green Yes
2019 George Brown 1225 Robert Dickey Blvd Dayton OH 45409 937-371-4111 Anytime Green Yes
2019 Rollin Tomlin 1695 N Curry Rd Wilmington OH 45177 937-725-0508 Anytime Green Yes
2017 Tom Angst 3279 E. Taylor School Rd Hamilton OH 45011 513-827-8980 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2018 Brady B brazblue@yahoo.com 615-436-3923 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2018 Cheryl Birkenhauer birkencl@miamioh.edu 513-461-3337 6p Hamilton Yes
2017 Brent Caldwell 36 Waterside Way Covington KY 41017 859-802-8404 4pm or later Hamilton Yes
2017 Patrick Daley 3526 Linwood Ave Cincinnati OH 45226 513-321-9123 Hamilton Yes not cut outs
2018 Christopher Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 513-401-3637 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 Dan Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 45103 513-502-5443 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2017 Rick Faulkner 11028 Sand Run Harrison OH 45030 513-368-1043 Day Hamilton Yes
2018 Erik Hassan 6155 Crest Valley Lane Loveland OH 45140 513-504-9812 Evening Hamilton Yes
2019 Kevin Kress 5560 McCoy Rd Oxford OH 45056 513-608-7550 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 Bob Laudeman 5388 South Milford Rd Milford OH 45150 513-888-8335 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 John Laudeman 2996 Saddleback Cincinnati OH 45244 513-429-0131 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 Shelly McCClain 5507 Brushy Fork Rd Batavia OH 45103 513-317-1289 8am-10pm Hamilton Yes cut-outs too

mailto:mailmanet2@gmail.com
mailto:brazblue@yahoo.com
mailto:birkencl@miamioh.edu


2017 Jeremy Menner 5569 Bluepine Dr Cincinnati OH 45247 513-470-6675 8am-9pm Hamilton Yes
2018 Michael Joe Meyer 4186 Layhigh Road Fairfield OH 45014 513-738-0753 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 Sue Morgan 5988 Milliken Rd Liberty Twp OH 45011 513-478-7499 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2018 Amy Osborne 5090 Romohr Rd Cincinnati OH 45244 513-909-9233 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 Michael Patrick 3840 Reeme Ln. Cincinnati OH 45211 513-504-0057 8am - 9pm Hamilton Yes
2018 Sarah Robards 4784 Highridge Ave Cincinnati OH 45238 513-680-1122 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2017 Tim Ruins 16 Vermont Ave Cincinnati OH 45215 513-821-3428 Anytime Hamilton n/a
2019 Ron Salatin 6691 Deerview Dr. OH 513-470-2568 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 Michael Smith 10863 Grog RunRd Loveland OH 45140 513-515-9182 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 Jack Vehr 6574 E. Knollwood Cir. OH 513-277-1536 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2019 Walter Weldon 6770 Sandalwood Ln Cincinnati OH 45224 513-681-5274 Anytime Hamilton Yes
2017 Ellen Swallow 4148 Laheman St; Apt 2 Cincinnati OH 513-919-9023 7am-7pm Hamilton Yes

2017 Steve Holter 5686 Chestnut Ridge Cincinnati OH 45230 513-608-7761
Hamilton (Anderson 

Township) Yes not from houses
2017 Kim Amanns 520 Green Rd Cincinnati OH 45255 513-236-7441 Anytime Hamilton (east side) Yes

2017 Krystle Gaiser 3402 Kleeman Rd Cincinnati OH 45211 513-673-0503 Anytime
Hamilton (Monfort 
Heights/west side) Yes

2017 John Cicmanec 12110 Grown Ct Cincinnati OH 45241 513-530-9006 9am-8pm
Hamilton (north east 

area) Yes
2018 Keith Mealy 999 Ward Koebel Rd Oregonia OH 45054 513-300-9559 Anytime Hamilton (Northern) Yes
2019 Mike Niemeyer 21859 Georgetown Rd Lawrenceburg IN 47025 513-846-3561 Anytime Hamilton (western) Yes
2018 Kelly Weissmann 7628 Thompson Road 513-608-7241 7a-10a Hamilton (Western) Yes
2017 Brian Oaks 2031 Carolina Trace Rd West Harrison IN 47060 513-300-0634 Anytime Harrison Yes
2019 Robert Coblentz 8979 Worley Mill Rd. Hillsboro OH 45133 937-393-2456 Anytime Highland Yes
2019 Tom House 6858 Hurd Ave. Madisonville OH 45227 513-519-4840 Anytime Highland Yes
2017 Leslie Pelfrey 2861 Edwards Rd Sardinia OH 45171 513-300-1664 Highland Yes
2019 Rollin Tomlin 1695 N Curry Rd Wilmington OH 45177 937-725-0508 Anytime Highland Yes
2017 Brian Oaks 2031 Carolina Trace Rd West Harrison IN 47060 513-300-0634 Anytime Indiana Yes
2017 Brent Caldwell 36 Waterside Way Covington KY 41017 859-802-8404 4pm or later Kenton Yes
2018 Amy Osborne 5090 Romohr Rd Cincinnati OH 45244 513-909-9233 Anytime Kenton Co, KY Yes

2019 Alice Craig 6325 N. State Rt. 48 Lebanon OH 45036 513-932-4654 Anytime Lebanon/Springboro area Yes
2018 John Hempstead 1190 Road 9 Bellefontaine OH 43311 937-597-8484 Day Logan Yes
2017 John Hempstead 1190 Road 9 Bellefontaine OH 43311 937-597-8484 Day Logan Yes
2017 Chris Thompson mailmanet2@gmail.com 937-605-4410 Anytime Madison Yes
2018 Don Black 7245 East Singer Road Dayton OH 45424 937-974-7171 Miami Yes
2019 George Brown 1225 Robert Dickey Blvd Dayton OH 45409 937-371-4111 Anytime Miami Yes
2019 James Carter 8525 Dog Leg Rd. Dayton OH 45414 937-898-8203 9 to 5 Miami Yes
2019 George Brown 1225 Robert Dickey Blvd Dayton OH 45409 937-371-4111 Anytime Montgomery Yes
2019 James Carter 8525 Dog Leg Rd. Dayton OH 45414 937-898-8203 9 to 5 Montgomery Yes
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2017 Dennis & Debra Malone 4928 Long Farm Ln Trenton OH 45067 513-428-0375 Day Montgomery Yes not cut outs
2017 Brian Oaks 2031 Carolina Trace Rd West Harrison IN 47060 513-300-0634 Anytime Morgan Yes
2019 Bob Solimena 9874 Stonebridge Dr. Loveland OH 45140 513-449-6590 Business Hours Northern Hamilton Yes
2019 Michael Patrick 3840 Reeme Ln. Cincinnati OH 45211 513-504-0057 8am - 9pm Nothern Ky. Yes
2018 Dwight Weese 1421 St. Clair Ave Mt. Healthy OH 45231 513-795-4843 After 5p NW to W of Cinci Yes
2018 David Bothast 326 W. Vine Oxford OH 45056 812-306-1512 After 5p Oxford, OH Yes
2017 Brent Caldwell 36 Waterside Way Covington KY 41017 859-802-8404 4pm or later Pendelton Yes
2018 Joan Angst 3279 E. Taylor School Rd Hamilton OH 45011 513-726-0204 Morning Preble Yes
2017 Tom Angst 3279 E. Taylor School Rd Hamilton OH 45011 513-827-8980 Anytime Preble Yes
2018 Cheryl Birkenhauer birkencl@miamioh.edu 513-461-3337 6p Preble Yes
2018 Clark Brown 9085 Magill Road Camden OH 45311 937-248-8742 Anytime Preble Yes
2019 Drew Johnson 2850 Lanes Mill Rd. Oxford OH 45056 513-461-7513 Evenings Preble Yes
2019 Kevin Kress 5560 McCoy Rd Oxford OH 45056 513-608-7550 Anytime Preble Yes
2017 Tim Roussos 1670 East Lower Springboro Rd Springboro OH 45066 513-604-3100 Springboro Yes
2018 David Bothast 326 W. Vine Oxford OH 45056 812-306-1512 After 5p Vinton Co, IN Yes
2017 Tom Angst 3279 E. Taylor School Rd Hamilton OH 45011 513-827-8980 Anytime Warren Yes
2018 David Barnes 390 N. Nixon Camp Road Oregonia OH 513-615-9997 Anytime Warren Yes
2019 George Brown 1225 Robert Dickey Blvd Dayton OH 45409 937-371-4111 Anytime Warren Yes
2017 Jann Carrier 8008 Pepper Pike West Chester OH 45069 513-777-0674 Warren Yes
2017 Darren Davenport 7164 S St Rt 123 Blanchester OH 45107 513-602-8008 8am-8pm Warren Yes
2018 Christopher Edwards 1144 Nature Run Rd Batavia OH 513-401-3637 Anytime Warren Yes
2018 Gary Everling PO Box 579 513-256-7901 Evening Warren
2017 Joe Hahn 804 W Turtlecreek Union Rd Lebanon OH 45036 513-310-2713 Anytime Warren Yes
2017 Scott Hembree 7944 Wise Ave West Chester OH 45069 513-368-5822 Anytime Warren Yes
2018 Keith Mealy 999 Ward Koebel Rd Oregonia OH 45054 513-300-9559 Anytime Warren Yes
2019 Sue Morgan 5988 Milliken Rd Liberty Twp OH 45011 513-478-7499 Anytime Warren Yes
2018 Tim Murray 7461 Princeton Rd Liberty Twp OH 45044 513-432-2113 after 8a Warren Yes
2018 Amy Osborne 5090 Romohr Rd Cincinnati OH 45244 513-909-9233 Anytime Warren Yes
2019 Alaura Pittman 10448 SR 28 OH 937-768-9291 Anytime Warren Yes
2017 Micah Ralph 6634 Middleboro Rd Blanchester OH 45107 513-504-1343 8am-8pm Warren Yes
2019 Ron Salatin 6691 Deerview Dr. OH 513-470-2568 Anytime Warren Yes
2018 Bill Schlater 323 Kings Mills Road Mason OH 45040 513-594-8569 After 8a Warren Yes
2019 Wayne Siebert 7815 Wild Turkey Walk OH 937-470-8628 Anytime Warren Yes
2019 Michael Smith 10863 Grog RunRd Loveland OH 45140 513-515-9182 Anytime Warren Yes
2019 Bob Solimena 9874 Stonebridge Dr. Loveland OH 45140 513-449-6590 Business Hours Warren Yes
2019 Jack Vehr 6574 E. Knollwood Cir. OH 513-277-1536 Anytime Warren Yes
2019 Walter Weldon 6770 Sandalwood Ln Cincinnati OH 45224 513-681-5274 Anytime Warren Yes
2018 Bob Dahlauser 2653 Black Hoof Trail 513-576-1990 M-F daytime Warren (Eastern) Yes

2018 Geoffrey Hultgren 882 Settlemyre Road Oregonia OH 513-315-2084 Afternoon
Warren (Leb, Mason, 

Wville)
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2017 Tim Ruins 16 Vermont Ave Cincinnati OH 45215 513-821-3428 Anytime Warren (Mason) n/a

2017 Don Ralph 6634 Middleboro Rd Blanchester OH 45107 513-479-9555
Warren (South of 

Lebanon) Yes
2018 Alan DeJarnette 10281 Rochester Cozadale Road 859-380-8012 Warren (Southern) Yes

2019 Ron Speck 4167 O'Neall Rd. Waynesville OH 937-902-5131 9am-9pm
Waynesville/Lebanon 

area Yes
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